Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Nobuntu Mbatha <NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Monday, 15 May 2023 19:36
To: sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst;

manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;
management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com;
northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za;
PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Madam-Justice Meersingh AJ - Friday, 19 May 2023
Attachments: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Madam-Justice Meersingh AJ (Friday 19 May 2023) .docx
Good day

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll, bearing the directive and link, before Madam-Justice Meersingh AJ on
Friday — 19 May 2023.

Please find below the link to the virtual proceedings:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 365 572 850 226

Passcode: 8e2put

Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options

Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha

Secretary to the Honourable Acting Judge
High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

e N ey c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
WA E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
Phone no: 012 492 6900

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
EEPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

o

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM-JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ:

Friday, 19 May 2023 at 09:45

Directives:

1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link;

2. Aroll call will be conducted at 09:45 to indicate matters that are to be stood down should
counsel have matters before any senior court;

3. All draft orders in word and pdf format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it
complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, mode of hearing etc.
Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly

stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on
Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 17 May 2023.

4. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;

5. Should the Judge direct that an order be amended, parties are to please upload such amended
order and title the section as “Final Amended Draft Order” in word and pdf format;

6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office; and

7. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded



Microsoft Teams link:
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19:meeting ZTAOMzkyNjEtMmMZmNSOONE1LWISOTktZGM3ZmNNGExM2Ji@thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22:%22c8

3e2aea-897a-4fe9-balc-12e02388f238%22,%220id%22:%22fe34c917-5b5a-4afb-98e5-0d3ce2a9dd78%22%7D

Alternatively:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting
Meeting ID: 365 572 850 226
Passcode: 8e2put

Download Teams | Join on the web
Learn More | Meeting options

Roll:

29. BADER SALTD

30. STD BANK LTD

31. NINETY THREE BELLAIRS

32. LS COENRAAD+1

33. 1D MOAGA

34. M B LAMINIE

35. KK SITOE

36. P M PITSOANE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

CITY OF TSHWANE

E SHOLE

S P NDLELA+2

D DEMPERS+36

MIN OF POLICE

RAF

RAF

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

29701/22

007575/22

71036/19

87154/18

42967/21

978/19

026092/23

54679/21



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43,

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

A VENEVENE

STD BANK LTD

FFS FINANCE

N KUNNEKE

D CTHOMO

EX PARTE: C C BROAD

EX PARTE: M ABRIE

M SONTSHEBE

FNB BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: D GERBER

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

J M GUAMBE

E GOUWS

M KUNNEKE

RAF

RAF

R G LAURENT

T P BANDA

S A MASHABA

17227/19

026089/22

057333/22

66504/19

026090/23

021776/23

019683/23

2887/17

057419/22

057071/22

014676/22

036114/22



49. FNB BANK LTD VS

50. FNB BANK LTD VS

51. EX PARTE: R J KIESLING

52. ABSA BANK LTD VS

53. NEP CONSULTING VS

M N NKWANYANE

V MATOTI

W S NKOSI

T STEJA+4

004533/23

050106/22

015551/23

054189/22

B1434/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

54. FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE VS

55. STD BANK LTD VS

56. ABSA BANK LTD VS

C NAIDOO

T CHINHO

C K LEKOMA

000535/23

057076/22

022375/23



	Memo Style
	Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Madam-Justice Meersingh AJ (Friday 19 May 2023)_

