Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Nobuntu Mbatha < NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Monday, 15 May 2023 19:36

To: sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst;

manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;

management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za;

PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Madam-Justice Meersingh AJ - Friday, 19 May 2023 **Attachments:** Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Madam-Justice Meersingh AJ (Friday 19 May 2023) .docx

Good day

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the **unopposed motions roll**, bearing the directive and link, before Madam-Justice Meersingh AJ on Friday – 19 May 2023.

Please find below the link to the virtual proceedings:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 365 572 850 226

Passcode: 8e2put

<u>Download Teams | Join on the web</u> <u>Learn More | Meeting options</u>



Kind regards

Phone no: 012 492 6900

Nobuntu Mbatha
Secretary to the Honourable Acting Judge
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM-JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ:

Friday, 19 May 2023 at 09:45

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link;
- 2. A roll call will be conducted at 09:45 to indicate matters that are to be stood down should counsel have matters before any senior court;
- 3. All draft orders in <u>word and pdf format</u> should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, mode of hearing etc. Including the below disclaimer:
 - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 17 May 2023.
- 4. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;
- 5. Should the Judge direct that an order be amended, parties are to please upload such amended order and title the section as "Final Amended Draft Order" in word and pdf format;
- 6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office; and
- 7. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded

Microsoft Teams link:

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19:meeting_ZTA0MzkyNjEtMmZmNS00NjE1LWI5OTktZGM3ZmNjNGExM2Ji@thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22:%22c8 3e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-12e02388f238%22,%22Oid%22:%22fe34c917-5b5a-4afb-98e5-0d3ce2a9dd78%22%7D

Alternatively:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 365 572 850 226

Passcode: 8e2put

<u>Download Teams</u> | <u>Join on the web</u> <u>Learn More</u> | <u>Meeting options</u>

Roll:

29. BADER SA LTD	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	29701/22
30. STD BANK LTD	VS	E SHOLE	007575/22
31. NINETY THREE BELLAIRS	VS	S P NDLELA+2	71036/19
32. L S COENRAAD+1	VS	D DEMPERS+36	87154/18
33. I D MOAGA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	42967/21
34. M B LAMINIE	VS	RAF	978/19
35. K K SITOE	VS	RAF	026092/23
36. P M PITSOANE	VS	MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG	54679/21

37. A VENEVENE	VS	RAF	17227/19
38. STD BANK LTD	VS	J M GUAMBE	026089/22
39. FFS FINANCE	VS	E GOUWS	057333/22
40. N KUNNEKE	VS	M KUNNEKE	66504/19
41. D C THOMO	VS	RAF	026090/23
42. EX PARTE: C C BROAD			021776/23
43. EX PARTE: M ABRIE			019683/23
44. M SONTSHEBE	VS	RAF	2887/17
45. FNB BANK LTD	VS	R G LAURENT	057419/22
46. SB GUARANTEE	VS	T P BANDA	057071/22
47. SB GUARANTEE	VS	S A MASHABA	014676/22
48. EX PARTE: D GERBER			036114/22

49. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M N NKWANYANE	004533/23
50. FNB BANK LTD	VS	V MATOTI	050106/22
51. EX PARTE: R J KIESLING			015551/23
52. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	W S NKOSI	054189/22
53. NEP CONSULTING	VS	T STEJA+4	B1434/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

54. FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE	VS	C NAIDOO	000535/23
55. STD BANK LTD	VS	T CHINHO	057076/22
56. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	C K LEKOMA	022375/23